
Project 111 
Wooden Mailbox 

Post Assembly
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pattern to eliminate collision
note staggered fastener 

Overview
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US Postal Service
Mailbox Specifications

191
7.50

56.69
1440

 30.00 
7621085

42.70

https://www.usps.com/manage/mailboxes.htm


ITEM 
NO. QTY. PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1
4x4 

Cedar 
Post

56" with 
chamfered 
end

2 1
4x4 

Cedar 
Post

2 with 
corner 
support 
cut

3 2
2x6 

Cedar 
Board

30" with 
cuts

4 1 56632 4x4 Post 
Anchor

5 1 56627
OWT 
Timber 
Screw 3-
3/4"

6 1 56621 1 1/2" Hex 
Cap Nut

7 1 mailbox

Bill of Material
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OZCO
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56632

56621 56627



Suggested Tools
(others may be required)
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1829
72.00  

Note: both pieces can be cut from 1 board
2x6x72 board

Cutlist
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see Template page

762
30.00 

 2.00
51

 10.23 
260

 14.23 
361

 7.33 
186

 1.94 
49

 

 

3
.125

predrill

see Template page

.125  predrill
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 14.23 
361

 14.23 
361

 5.33 
135

 1.94
49

 30.00
762

 
51

2.00 



 
2438
96.00  

Cutlist
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610
24.00

 2X 45°   1.41
36

 1.41
36

 2.83 
72

 2.83 
72

 6.80 
173

 4.34 
110

 

 

 

3
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1410
55.50  

 2.06
52

 2.00 
51

 38.06
967 X 45°.50

13
 

 

 

 

3
.125

predrill

Note: both pieces can be cut from 1 post
4x4x96 post



Template
(scale 1:1)
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R2.50



step 1
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assemble on flat non-maring surface

 
1067
42.00  

flush



step 2
repeat step 1 on opposite side
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note that fasteners do not collide from opposite side

step 1

 
1067
42.00  



required tool

3/8 driversoil & grass

step 3
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step 4
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install mailbox per 
manfacturers instructions


